
BC Timber Sales – Babine Business Area

Questions & Answers

for

Contract #: PL19TAS101

Project Description: Spring Tree Planting Services in the Houston (Morice) area.

There was a 'Question & Answer' period for this contract that closed at 3pm on November 3, 2017.
No further Questions/Answers will be posted.

QUESTION 1: Where will the seedlings be picked up from?

ANSWER:

We supply refrigerated reefer units and truck the trees to the point the planting company would like them, ie at the camp, or centrally located between blocks. This year our trees are in Prince George IFS cold storage, so pre-planning will be a must and ensure the thaw requests are done timely to ensure proper delivery to the required sites.

QUESTION 2: Who does the payplots?

ANSWER:

An implementation contractor will be utilized for payplots.

QUESTION 3: how many 3-4 tree mixes of tree types in our blocks?

ANSWER:

There will be around 6 or 7 blocks where multi species will be planted, that being said we have not completed the allocation yet, so that might go up or down some. In addition there will likely be more than one seedlot of a species allocated to any block. Our goal is to meet the allocated species percent the best we can.